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Applications, Acceptance and Enrollment

The number of applications to programs at SCU has grown steadily over the last three. 3,614
applications were received in AY2021-22, a growth of 18% over the last three years. The number of

acceptance and enrollment grew 29% and 35% respectively in the same period. The yield rate grew
from 55% to 57%.

ACCEPTANCE AND YIELD PERCENTAGE

W Accept/App Starts/Accept
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The application, acceptance and enrollment numbers for individual programs are shown in the table

below. The acceptance and yield rates vary program and by term. The Physician Assistant Program has
a acceptance rate of 3%-4% and yield rate of 93%-100%. Ayurveda Practitioner has and acceptance
rate and yield rate ranging from 80% to 100%.
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AND ENROLLMENT
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Fall 2021

Program

Applicant

Accepted

Deposited

Starts

Accept/App

Starts/Accept

Ayurveda Practitioner

30

30

30

24

100%

80%

Ayurveda Wellness

116

65

46

33

56%

51%

Bachelor of Science in Health Sciences

116

20

11

7

17%

35%

Acupuncture and Chinese Medicine

59

29

24

20

49%

69%

Doctor of Chiropractic

422

46%

56%

Master of Science in Medical Science

155

76

52

36

49%

47%

Master of Science in Human Genetics
& Genomics

87

35

23

21

40%

60%

Master of Science: Physician Assistant
Program

54

54

50

4%

93%

Grand Total

22%

60%

Spring 2022

Program

Applicant

Accepted

Deposited

Starts

Accept/App

Starts/Accept

Ayurveda Wellness

66

38

28

25

58%

66%

Acupuncture and Chinese Medicine

62

24

20

18

39%

75%

Bachelor of Science in Health Sciences

86

10

6

5

12%

50%

Master of Science in Medical Science

78

53

39

49%

50%

Doctor of Chiropractic

86

63

47

39%

55%

Master of Science in Human Genetics
& Genomics

27

16

12

46%

44%

Graduate Certificate in Human
Genetics and Genomic

0

0

0

0%

Health Education Certificate

4

4

3

40%

Grand Total

40%

Summer 2022

Program

Applicant

Accepted

Deposited

Starts

Accept/App

Starts/Accept

Ayurveda Practitioner

21

20

20

18

95%

90%

Ayurveda Wellness

46

22

16

12

48%

55%

Acupuncture and Chinese Medicine

36

22

20

11

61%

50%

Bachelor of Science in Health Sciences

16

9

7

15%

44%

Master of Science in Medical Science

72

49

34

40%

47%

Doctor of Chiropractic

61

44

34

33%

56%

Master of Science in Human Genetics
& Genomics

27

24

12

31%

44%

Graduate Certificate in Human
Genetics and Genomic

3

3

3

43%

100%

Health Education Certificate

1

1

1

6%

100%

Grand Total

186

132

36%

54%

AY 2021-22

3,614

1,016

759 |

582 | |

Disaggregated data from AY 19-20 and AY 20-21 available upon request from IAl
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